
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3542
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
SHARING OF RIVER WATER
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any foreign countries are raising objections over sharing of river water with India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) Objections from any foreign country have not been received on sharing of river water with India in this office.

(b) & (c) Question does not arise.
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